

Pinellas County

Staff Report

File #: 22-1917A, Version: 1

Subject:

Proposed settlement in the case of Charles Knapp v. Pinellas County/Pinellas County Risk Management; Office of the Judges of Compensation Claims Case No. 21-000440RLY.

Recommended Action:

Consideration of the proposed settlement in the case of Charles Knapp v. Pinellas County/Pinellas County Risk Management.

Strategic Plan:

N/A

Summary:

The above-referenced case is being brought to the Board of County Commissioners for consideration in accordance with the confidential memorandum dated November 15, 2022.

Background Information:

N/A

Fiscal Impact:

N/A

Staff Member Responsible:

Jewel White, County Attorney
Christy Donovan Pemberton, Managing Assistant County Attorney
Ashley N. Donnell, Senior Assistant County Attorney
Merry Celeste, Division Director, Purchasing and Risk Management, Administrative Services

Partners:

N/A

Attachments:

N/A